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COURSE:1 Registered Candidates

# Semester Software
Start Date Course

1 Aug.9, 2021 OpenFOAM

2 Aug.9, 2021 QCad

3 Aug. 9, 2021 Python -
Python 3.4.3

4 Aug.9,2021  Android app
using Kotlin

5 Aug. 9, 2021 EXpEYES

6 Aug.9, 2021 Arduino

7 Aug. 9, 2021 QCad

8 Aug. 9, 2021 OpenFOAM

9 Aug. 16, eSim

2021
10  Aug. 9, 2021 QCad

11 Sept. 20, Introduction to
2021 Computers

12 Sept. 20, Introduction to
2021 Computers

13 Sept. 20, GeoGebra 5.04
2021

14 Sept. 20, EXpEYES
2021

15 Sept. 20, GChemPaint
2021

NG Indian Institute of
= /S Technology Bombay

Department

Diploma in Civil Engineering
Diploma in Civil Engineering

Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering
Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering
Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering
Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering
Diploma in Civil Engineering

Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering
Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering
Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Batch Year

2019
2020
2020

2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Total Candidates

139 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE UTHANGARAI-635207

* Spoken Tutorial

Participant List
Status

13
31
51

25
62
44
50
47
66
54
4
59
58
48
35

647

Completion As
on(%)

100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



COURSE:1 Registered Candidates for Online Examination

# Semester Software Department Batch = Participant ~ Completion = Examination Date
Start Date Course Year List Status in (%)
1 Aug. 9, 2021 OpenFOAM Diploma in Civil 2019 13 100 15-12-2021
Engineering
2  Aug.9, 2021 QCad Diploma in Civil 2020 31 100 15-12-2021
Engineering
3  Aug.9,2021 Python - Python Diploma in Computer 2020 51 100 17-12-2021
3.4.3 Engineering
4  Aug. 9, 2021 Android app Diploma in Computer 2019 25 100 16-12-2021
using Kotlin Engineering
5 Aug.9, 2021 EXpEYES Diploma in Electronics 2020 62 100 13-12-2021
and Communication
Engineering
6 Aug.9, 2021 Arduino Diploma in Electronics 2019 44 100 14-12-2021
and Communication
Engineering
7  Aug. 9, 2021 QCad Diploma in Mechanical 2020 50 100 17-12-2021
Engineering
8  Aug.9, 2021 OpenFOAM Diploma in Mechanical 2019 47 100 15-12-2021
Engineering
9 Aug. 16, eSim Diploma in Electrical & 2020 66 100 16-12-2021
2021 Electronics Engineering
10  Aug. 9, 2021 QCad Diploma in Electrical & 2019 54 100 15-12-2021
Electronics Engineering
11 Sept. 20, Introductionto  Diploma in Civil 2021 04 100 03-01-2022
2021 Computers Engineering
12 Sept. 20, Introduction to  Diploma in Mechanical 2021 59 100 03-01-2022
2021 Computers Engineering
13 Sept. 20, GeoGebra 5.04 Diploma in Electrical & 2021 58 100 04-01-2022
2021 Electronics Engineering
14 Sept. 20, EXpEYES Diploma in Electronics 2021 48 100 05-01-2022
2021 and Communication
Engineering
15 Sept. 20, GChemPaint Diploma in Computer 2021 35 100 06-01-2022
2021 Engineering

Total Candidates 647



COURSE:1 Result

# EOSS Date Registered Participants Pass Reappear Absent
1 GChemPaint 06 Jan 2022 9:47 a.m. 35 24 24 0 11
2 EXpEYES 05 Jan 2022 9:47 a.m. 48 35 35 0 13
3 GeoGebra 5.04 04 Jan 2022 9:46 a.m. 58 51 50 1 7
4 | Introduction to 03 Jan 2022 9:44 a.m. 59 a1 25 16 18

Computers
5 | Introduction to 03 Jan 2022 9:41 a.m. 4 4 4 0 0
Computers
6 ﬁgﬁ{r‘]"d 210 el 17 Dec 2021 10:49 a.m. 25 24 16 8 1
7 QCad 17 Dec 2021 11:04 a.m. 54 45 12 33 9
8 Python 3.4.3 16 Dec 2021 10:48 a.m. 50 42 15 27 9
9 eSim 16 Dec 2021 11:01 a.m. 66 62 61 1 4

10 QCad 15 Dec 2021 11:07 a.m. 31 27 8 19 4
11 QCad 15 Dec 2021 10:52 a.m. 51 52 40 12 2
12 OpenFOAM 15 Dec 2021 11:06 a.m. 13 13 0 13 0
13 OpenFOAM 15 Dec 2021 11:04 a.m. 47 40 3 37 7
14 Arduino 14 Dec 2021 12:16 p.m. 44 31 27 4 13
15 EXpEYES 13 Dec 2021 12:15 p.m. 62 42 20 22 20

Total 647 533 340 193 118

RESULT

Pass % 63.79
Reappear % 36.21
Appeared % 81.87
Absent % 18.13



https://spoken-tutorial.org/software-training/test/organiser/completed/?o=6
https://spoken-tutorial.org/software-training/test/organiser/completed/?o=7

COURSE:2 Registered Candidates

#

10
11
12

13

14

15

Semester Start

Date
Aug. 9, 2021

Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021
Aug. 9, 2021

Aug. 9, 2021
Sept. 20, 2021
Sept. 20, 2021

Sept. 20, 2021
Sept. 20, 2021

Sept. 20, 2021

Software Course
C and Cpp
ExpEYES
Android app using Kotlin
Python - Python 3.4.3
eSim
QCad
GIS - QGIS
QCad
QCad

OpenFOAM
GeoGebra 5.04
GeoGebra 5.04

Introduction to Computers
GChemPaint

EXpEYES

Department

Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering

Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering
Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering

Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering

Diploma in Civil Engineering

Diploma in Civil Engineering

Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Civil Engineering

Diploma in Mechanical
Engineering

Diploma in Electrical &
Electronics Engineering
Diploma in Electronics and
Communication Engineering
Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Batch
Year

2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2019

2020
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021

Total

Participant List
Status

62
44
51
25
54
66
31
13
47

50
4
59

58
48
35

647



Explanation of Online Exam by staff to Students.
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Attendance taken By Invigilators and Allow students to attend Online Exam.
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Students wrote Online Exam.
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Spoken Tutorial

CERTIFICATES

Certificate for Completion of

Project at EXpEYES Tralnlng

IIT Bombay

29471670TS

This is to certify that BHUVANESHWARI M has successfully completed EXpEYES test organized at
Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai by SELVARAJ A with course material provided by the
Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from [IT Bombay, is a
pre-requisite for completing this training.

UDAYAKUMAR M from Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai invigilated this examination.
This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, |IT Bombay.

Fan > ‘rﬁv%
January 5th 2022 Prof. Kannan M Moudgalya
IOT Bombay

Spoken Tutorial is a project at IIT Bombay, started with funding from the National Mission on Education through ICT,
Ministry of Education (previously MHRD), Govt. of India




Certificate for Completion of

Spoken Tutorial

Projcta Python 3.4.3 Training

IIT Bombay

This is to certify that SANTHIYA P has successfully completed Python 3.4.3 test organized at
Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai by SELVARAJ A with course material provided by the
Spoken Tutorial Project, [IT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a
pre-requisite for completing this training.

MURUGAVEL RAJENDRAN from Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai invigilated this
examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay.

Car > W&g;m
December 16th 2021 Prof. Kannan M Moudgalya
OT Bombay

Spoken Tutorial is a project at IIT Bombay, started with funding from the National Mission on Education through ICT,
Ministry of Education (previously MHRD), Govt. of India

2938939GI9




Certificate for Completion of

Spoken Tutorial

Projectat Arduino Training

IIT Bombay

This is to certify that MANIKANDAN A has successfully completed Arduino test organized at
Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai by SELVARAJ A with course material provided by the
Spoken Tutorial Project, [IT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a
pre-requisite for completing this training.

Deepika S from Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai invigilated this examination. This
training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay.

Car > W&g;&ﬁ
December 14th 2021 Prof. Ksnnan M Moudgalya
OT Bombay

Spoken Tutorial is a project at IIT Bombay, started with funding from the National Mission on Education through ICT,
Ministry of Education (previously MHRD), Govt. of India

29380495YA




