

139 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE UTHANGARAI-635207

SPOKEN TUTORIAL DETAILS







COURSE:1 Registered Candidates

#	Semester Start Date	Software Course	Department Batch Year		Participant List Status	Completion As on(%)
1	Aug. 9, 2021	OpenFOAM	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2019	13	100
2	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2020	31	100
3	Aug. 9, 2021	Python - Python 3.4.3	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2020	51	100
4	Aug. 9, 2021	Android app using Kotlin	Diploma in Computer 2019 Engineering		25	100
5	Aug. 9, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2020	62	100
6	Aug. 9, 2021	Arduino	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2019	44	100
7	Aug. 9, 2021 QCad Diploma i		Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2020	50	100
8	Aug. 9, 2021	OpenFOAM	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2019	47	100
9	Aug. 16, 2021	eSim	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2020	66	100
10	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2019	54	100
11	Sept. 20, 2021	Introduction to Computers	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2021	4	100
12	Sept. 20, 2021	Introduction to Computers			59	100
13	Sept. 20, 2021	GeoGebra 5.04	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2021	58	100
14	Sept. 20, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2021	48	100
15	Sept. 20, 2021	GChemPaint	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2021	35	100
			Total Candid	647		

COURSE:1 Registered Candidates for Online Examination

#	Semester Start Date	Software Course	Department	Batch Year	Participant List Status	Completion in (%)	Examination Date
1	Aug. 9, 2021	OpenFOAM	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2019	13	100	15-12-2021
2	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2020	31	100	15-12-2021
3	Aug. 9, 2021	Python - Python 3.4.3	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2020	51	100	17-12-2021
4	Aug. 9, 2021	Android app using Kotlin	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2019	25	100	16-12-2021
5	Aug. 9, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2020	62	100	13-12-2021
6	Aug. 9, 2021	Arduino	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2019	44	100	14-12-2021
7	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2020	50	100	17-12-2021
8	Aug. 9, 2021	OpenFOAM	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2019	47	100	15-12-2021
9	Aug. 16, 2021	eSim	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2020	66	100	16-12-2021
10	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2019	54	100	15-12-2021
11	Sept. 20, 2021	Introduction to Computers	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2021	04	100	03-01-2022
12	Sept. 20, 2021	Introduction to Computers	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2021	59	100	03-01-2022
13	Sept. 20, 2021	GeoGebra 5.04	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2021	58	100	04-01-2022
14	Sept. 20, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2021	48	100	05-01-2022
15	Sept. 20, 2021	GChemPaint	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2021	35	100	06-01-2022
			Total Candidates	3	647		

COURSE:1 Result

#	<u>FOSS</u>	<u>Date</u>	Registered	Participants	Pass	Reappear	Absent
1	GChemPaint	06 Jan 2022 9:47 a.m.	35	24	24	0	11
2	ExpEYES	05 Jan 2022 9:47 a.m.	48	35	35	0	13
3	GeoGebra 5.04	04 Jan 2022 9:46 a.m.	58	51	50	1	7
4	Introduction to Computers	03 Jan 2022 9:44 a.m.	59	41	25	16	18
5	Introduction to Computers	03 Jan 2022 9:41 a.m.	4	4	4	0	0
6	Android app using Kotlin	17 Dec 2021 10:49 a.m.	25	24	16	8	1
7	QCad	17 Dec 2021 11:04 a.m.	54	45	12	33	9
8	Python 3.4.3	16 Dec 2021 10:48 a.m.	50	42	15	27	9
9	eSim	16 Dec 2021 11:01 a.m.	66	62	61	1	4
10	QCad	15 Dec 2021 11:07 a.m.	31	27	8	19	4
11	QCad	15 Dec 2021 10:52 a.m.	51	52	40	12	2
12	OpenFOAM	15 Dec 2021 11:06 a.m.	13	13	0	13	0
13	OpenFOAM	15 Dec 2021 11:04 a.m.	47	40	3	37	7
14	Arduino	14 Dec 2021 12:16 p.m.	44	31	27	4	13
15	ExpEYES	13 Dec 2021 12:15 p.m.	62	42	20	22	20
		Total	647	533	340	193	118

RESULT

Pass %	63.79
Reappear %	36.21
Appeared %	81.87
Absent %	18.13

COURSE:2 Registered Candidates

#	Semester Start Date	Software Course		Batch Year	Participant List Status	
1	Aug. 9, 2021	C and Cpp	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2020	62	
2	Aug. 9, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering	2019	44	
3	Aug. 9, 2021	Android app using Kotlin	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2020	51	
4	Aug. 9, 2021	Python - Python 3.4.3	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2019	25	
5	Aug. 9, 2021	eSim	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2019	54	
6	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2020	66	
7	Aug. 9, 2021	GIS - QGIS	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2020	31	
8	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2019	13	
9	Aug. 9, 2021	QCad	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2019	47	
10	Aug. 9, 2021	OpenFOAM	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2020	50	
11	Sept. 20, 2021	GeoGebra 5.04	Diploma in Civil Engineering	2021	4	
12	Sept. 20, 2021	GeoGebra 5.04	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering	2021	59	
13	Sept. 20, 2021	Introduction to Computers	Diploma in Electrical & Electronics Engineering	2021	58	
14	Sept. 20, 2021	GChemPaint	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering			
15	Sept. 20, 2021	ExpEYES	Diploma in Computer Engineering	2021	35	
				Total	647	

Explanation of Online Exam by staff to Students.



Attendance taken By Invigilators and Allow students to attend Online Exam.



Students wrote Online Exam.



CERTIFICATES



Certificate for Completion of ExpEYES Training

This is to certify that **BHUVANESHWARI M** has successfully completed **ExpEYES** test organized at **Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai** by **SELVARAJ A** with course material provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a pre-requisite for completing this training.

UDAYAKUMAR M from **Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai** invigilated this examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay.

January 5th 2022

Prof. Kannan M Moudgalya IIT Bombay



Certificate for Completion of Python 3.4.3 Training

This is to certify that **SANTHIYA P** has successfully completed **Python 3.4.3** test organized at **Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai** by **SELVARAJ A** with course material provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a pre-requisite for completing this training.

MURUGAVEL RAJENDRAN from **Government Polytechnic College**, **Uthangarai** invigilated this examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay.

December 16th 2021

Prof. Kannan M Moudgalya IIT Bombay



Certificate for Completion of Arduino Training

This is to certify that MANIKANDAN A has successfully completed Arduino test organized at Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai by SELVARAJ A with course material provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay. Passing an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a pre-requisite for completing this training.

Deepika S from **Government Polytechnic College, Uthangarai** invigilated this examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay.

December 14th 2021

Prof. Kannan M Moudgalya IIT Bombay